~

Ð,

Regulatory Story

Go to market news section



Blackstone/GSO Loan Financing Ltd - BGLF Directorate Change - replacement Released 15:00 22-Jun-2017

RNS Number : 9190I Blackstone/GSO Loan Financing Ltd 22 June 2017

The following amendments have been made to the Directorate Change announcement released on 22 June 2017 at 07.00am under RNS No 8048I.

The name Blackstone / GSO Debt Funds Management Europe Limited was incorrect and has been corrected to Blackstone / GSO Debt Funds Europe Limited.

All other details remain unchanged.

The full amended text is shown below.

22 June 2017

Blackstone / GSO Loan Financing Limited (the "Company") Directorate Change

The Company announces that Philip Austin MBE, a non-executive director of the Company, has given notice that with effect from 30 September 2017 he will be stepping down from his role on the board of directors of the Company.

Philip is also a director of Blackstone / GSO Debt Funds Europe Limited and will continue in this role.

The Board would like to thank Philip for his contribution and wish him every success in his future endeavours.

Contacts:

BNP Paribas Siobhan Lavery	01534 709 181
Fidante Capital Katie Standley	020 7832 0900
N+1 Singer Advisory LLP Gillian Martin	020 7496 3000

This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

BOAOKBDDNBKDAAB

CLOSE

Sponsored Financial Content di			dianon
•	How to go 'Long' or 'Short' with CFDs - Special 10 page guide Guardian Stockbrokers	1	Where is the clever money going? MarketViews
1	Content marketing in financial services 2018 Editions Financial	1	Request your free brochures on CFD trading MB Capital

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2014 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Directorate Change - replacement - RNS